

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDERS)  
NO. 7797 of 2026**

=====  
MAHESH S/O KISHAN BHAGWAN MOTEVAR  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT  
=====

=====  
Appearance:  
MR CHAITANYA S JOSHI(5927) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
MR. MAYUR V DHOTARE(7019) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI  
DESAI**

**Date : 07/04/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

**NOT BEFORE THIS COURT.**

ANKIT SHAH

**(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)**